CRN#
25476
25477
25550

25478
25479
25596
25480
25481
25597
25482
25483
25598
25484

25485

25486

25487

25488

25489

25647
25648
25649
25650

25494
25495
26117

No.
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401
401

415
415
415
404
404
404
417
417
417
422

422

422

422

422

422

408
408
408
408

429
429
429

SOUTHERN UNIVERSITY LAW CENTER
DAY CLASS SCHEDULE SPRING SEMESTER 2018

FEBRUARY 5, 2018
FIRST YEAR

Course Cr. Hrs, Sec, Time Rm# Professor
Torts It 2 I 10-11:50 TH 227  D. North
Torts II 2 IT 10-11:50 TH 129 J. Perhay
Torts 11 2 111 10-11:50 TH 225  S.Grey
Civil Law Property 3 I 8:30-9:50 MW 206N  C. Odinet
Civil Law Property 3 I 8:30-9:50 MW 227 8. Vance
Civil Law Property 3 I11 8:30-9:50 MW 170N P. White
Criminal Law 3 1 HE-1050 MWE 172N R, Jones
Criminal Law 3 I 11-11:50 MWE 130 O, ko
Criminal Law 3 11 [1-12:15 MW 225 D. North
Obligations 3 1 10-10:50 MWF 170N Pierre
Obligations 3 11 1-2:15 MW 130 N.Nedzel
Obligations 3 v 10-10:50 MWF 172N Addison
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy II 2 I I-I;50 TTH 129 Nixon-Jones
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy I 2 II 1-1:50 MW 225 G, Stephenson
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy II 2 III 1-1:50 TTH 170N A, Bell
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy 11 2 v 1-1:50 TTH 172N W. Shea
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy II 2 Vv 1-1:50 TTH 206N V. Douglas
Legal Writing &

Oral Advocacy 11 2 VI I-1:50TTH 207  R. James
Legal Research 2 VII 10-11:40 T 207  P. Poydras
Legal Research 2 VIII 10-11:40°T 227  G. Morris
I.egal Research 2 X 10-11:40 T 129 A, Shields
Legal Research 2 X 10-11:40 T 170 M. French
Lawyering Process I1 2 1 2:20-4 TH 129 G, Morris
Lawyering Process II 2 II 2:20-4 TH 207 L. Murphy
Lawyering Process [I 2 v 2:20-4 TH 130 Vessel-Landry




DOCTRINAL REVIEW

Sections I, II & 111 of Obligations will meet as indicated on the following dates (TUESDAYS): January 30
February 27" March 27"

COURSE SEC TIME RM.# PROFESSOR
Obligations I 2:00-4:00 130 Pierre
I 2:00-4:00 129 Nedzel
11 2:00-4:00 227 Addison

Sections L, I & IIT of Civil Law Property will meet as indicated on the following dates (TUESDAYS):
February 6%, March 6%, April 3

COURSE SEC TIME RM.# PROFESSOR
Civil Property I 2:00-4:00 130 Odinet
II 2:00-4:00 129 Vance
111 2:00-4:00 227 P. White

Sections I, II & V of Torts IT will meet as indicated on the following dates (TUESDAYS):
February 13" March 13", April 10%

COURSE SEC TIME RML.# PROFESSOR
Torts 11 1 2:00-4:00 130 North

II 2:00-4.00 129 Perhay

V 2:00-4:.00 227 Grey

Sections I, 1T & III of Criminal Law will meet as indicated on the following dates (TUESDAYS):
February 20", March 20th, Friday- April 20™.

COURSE SEC TIME RM. # PROFESSOR
Criminal Law I 2:00-4:00 130 Jones
1I 2:00-4:00 129 Oko

111 2:00-4:00 227 North




CRN#
25496
25497
25498

25499
25500
25501

25502
25503

25504
25505
25506
25507

25509

25510
25511

25600
25947

No.
418
418
418

505
505
505

512
512

521
521
521
521

523

428
428

413
413

SECOND YEAR

Course Cr, Hrs, Sec.
Criminal Procedure 3 I
Criminal Procedure 3 11
Criminal Procedure 3 I
Civil Procedure 11 2 I
Civil Procedure 11 2 II
Civil Procedure II 2 111
Business Entities 4 I
Business Entities 4 I1
Trial Advocacy 3 [
Trial Advocacy 3 I
Trial Advocacy 3 11
Trial Advocacy 3 v
Professional Responsibility 2 II

Advanced Legal Writing++ 2
Advanced Legal Writing++ 2

Constitutional Law II 3
Constitutional Law I1 3

NOTICE TO ALL SECOND-YEAR STUDENTS:

11
I1

iI
m

Time Rm.#
12:30-1:50MW 206N
1-1:50 MWF 216
4-5:20 MW 130

9-10:40T 216
9-10:40T 225
4-4:50 TTH 206N

10-11:10 MWF 227
10-11:10 MWF 207

3-4:20 TTH MC20!
3-4:20 TTH 170
3-4.20 TTH 216
3:05-4:25 TTH 225

11-12:40 T 225

4-5:40T
4:25-6:05 T

1-220TTH 216
1-2220TTH  MC201

Chan. Conf.
Faculty Lounge D. Lee

Professor
R. Jones

M. Ghetti
Lawrence

C. Coon
A. Stallworth
M. Harris

M. Thurmon
P. White

A, Perkins
Q. Richard
S. Grey

E. Johnson

R. White

K. Collins

S. Halpin
K. Lamotte

The following courses will satisfy the Advanced Legal Writing requirement:
Advanced Legal Writing

Law Review Workshop

Independent Study 2 Hours (Must be Approved)

Legislative Drafting 11

JRGP Workshop




CRN# No.

25512
25513
25514
25515
25621
25517
25518

25601

507
507
507
601
601
611
611

515

CRN# No.

25519
25520
25521
25522
25523
25524
25525
25527

25955
25528
25529
25530
25531
25532
25533
25535
25536
25537
25570
25603
25613

26121

25887
25899
25924
25602
25980
26045

652
652
652
652
652
652
652
717

652
683
534
520
6538
659
791
0904
685
791
791

632
720
793

791
681
664
791
420
706

Course

Security Devices™®
Security Devices*
Security Devices*

Federal Jurisdiction

& Procedure®

Federal Jurisdiction

& Procedure

Conflict of Laws#*
Conflict of Laws*

Commercial Paper

Course

Clinical Education II

Criminal Law

Admin. /Civil Law

Juvenile Law*
Elder Law*

Low-Income Taxpayer

Mediation*

Domestic Violence*
Regulation of Alr &

Water Pollution
Disaster Clinic

Legislative Drafting II

Bankruptey

Appellate Advocacy I
LA Advanced Torts
+Law Office Practice
Statutory Analysis 11
Real Estate Trans. II
Employment Discrimination
Statutory Analysis Il
Statutory Analysis 11
Common Law Property
Intellectual Property
Statutory Analysis IT
{Common Law)
Statutory Analysis I1

Legislative Law

Social Legislation
Statutory Analysis II
Criminal Trial Procedure
Inter. Environmental Law

THIRD YEAR

Cr. Hrs, Sec. Time

3 I 8-9:20 TTH

3 II 1:40-3 TTH

3 111 2:30-3:50 MW

4 I 10-11:40 MW

4 v 3-4:40TTH

3 1 8:30-9:50 MW

3 1 10-10:50 MWF

3 | 8:30-9:50 MW

ELECTIVES

Cr, Hrs, Sec, Time Rm, #
3 I 10-11:15 TTH Lib.162
3 I 10-11:15 TTH 214
3 H1 10-11:15 TTH Lib 141
3 v 10-11:15 TTH CCR
3 v 10-11:15 TTH Lib.161
3 VI 10-11:15 TTH MC201
3 VII 10-11:15 TTH 210
2 I 4-5:40 M 129
3 VIII 9:30-11:30 SAT 207
3 1 9-9:50 MWF 216
2 1 4-5:40 TH 225
2 I 12-12:50 TTH MC201
2 I 4:05-5:45 TH  Chan. Conf,
2 I 3-4:40 T 207
3 1 2:35-3:50 MW 130
3 I 4:45-6:00 TTH 249
3 1 3-4.20 TTH 214
3 11 4-5:20 MW 170
3 1 3:40-5:00 TTH 210
3 1 2-3:20 TTH Lib 141
3 1 9:20-12:00 SAT 129
3 I 2-3:20 MW 172
3 VIII 8:30-9:50 MW 130
2 1 9:30-11:30 SAT 216
3 i 9:30-11:30 SAT 206N
3 v 9:20-Noon SAT 172
3 I 4-520 MW 216
2 I 11:16-12:56 T 172

Rm.# Professor

170
225
129
216
172

225
206N

129

Decuir
C. Odinet
J. Pierre

A. Stallworth
V. Douglas

M. Garrard
C. Coon

0. Oko
Professor

K. Carmena
V. Listach

J. Nash-Grant
Cain

C. Fasullo

A. Washington
M. Burden

T. Hardy
Nixon/Sparks
Andrew

D. Murray
J. Guidry
Andrews
K. JAMES
5. Vance
Y., Martin
S. Halpin
Wilson

K. LaMotte
Matthews
Vallan

Matthews

R. Smith
S. Nelson
Lemoine
Floyd
Ghetti
Perhay




SEMINARS

CRN# No. Course Cr.Hrs Sec. Time Rm. # Professor
25539 510  Learning Citizenship

Through the Const. 1T 3 I 9-11:30 SAT 170 Jones/Listach
25540 643  Law Review Workshop** 1 I 9-9:50 M 207 G. Stephenson
25541 645  Journal Race Workshop 1 I 5-5:50 W 214 P. White
25542 644 Moot Court Workshop# 1 I 4-5T 130 V. Listach
25573 929  Trial Advocacy Board 2 I 10-11:50 SAT 214 S. Grey
Seminar
25892 638 Urban Legal Problems 2 I 9:30-11:30SAT Lib 141 Furnter/Shields

~ADDITIONAL ONLINE COURSES THROUGH HAW VENTURES~

25893 646  Healthcare Compliance 3 I TBA ONL TEBA
25757 647  National Security:

Counterterrorism 3 y 4 TBA ONL TBA
25894 693  Economics for Lawyers 3 I TBA ONL TBA
25896 694  Corporate Finance 3 I TBA ONL TBA
25897 654  Securities Regulation 3 I TBA ONL TBA
25898 697  Merger and Acquisitions 3 I TBA ONL TBA

SULC’s credit hour policy provides, “Full Time Students may not enroll in more than 16
credit hours per semester. Written approval of the Chancellor or Vice Chancellor for
Academic Affairs must be granted to enroll in more than 16 credit hours per semester not to
exceed 18 credit hours.” If you register for more than 16 credit hours, please reduce your
course load to meet the requirements of the policy.

MAXIMUM STUDENT ENROLLMENT

AA Criminal Law and Contracts are prerequisites
* Third Year Preference Course

** Law Review Editors and Members Only

#%% Marshall-Brennan Fellows Only (Registration approved by Professor Jones)
# (Moot Court Board Members Only)

#i#45 Student Limit — Seniors Only

-+ 20 Students Limit

++ 15 Students Limif

MC201 (Moot Court Room)

New Courses

~Class Schedule subject to change~




SOUTHERN UNIVERSITYLAW CENTER
EVENING DIVISION - SPRING SEMESTER 2018

February 28, 2018
FIRST YEAR

CRN# No. Course Cr.Hrs, Sec. Time Rm, # Professor
25543 429 Lawyering Process 11 2 111 5:50-7:30 W 207 L. Murphy
25544 429  Lawyering Process II 2 v 5:50-7:30 W 216 Dickerson
25583 401 Torts 11 2 v 7:20-9:00 M 130 Blache
25545 417  Obligations 3 11 5:50-7:10 MW 130 Nedzel
25546 422 Legal Writing & Oral 2 VIl 5:50-6:40 T'TH 130 Sparks

Advocacy II
25547 422 Legal Writing & Oral 2 VI 5:40-6:30T 129 L. N. Jones

Advocacy 11 7:30-8:20 W
25651 408 Legal Research 2 X1 6:50-8:30T 170 Mason
25652 408 Legal Research 2 Xl 6:50-8:30°T 172 Walker

Doctrinal Review
Torts 11 9:30-11:30 Blache (Saturdays on 1/27,2/17,3/10, 4/7)

Obligations 9:30-11:30 Nedzel (Saturdays on 2/3, 2/24, 3/24, 4/14)
SECOND YEAR
CRN# No. Course Cr. Hrs. Sec. Time Rm.# Professor
25595 401 Torts I1 2 v 5:25-7.05T 227 Race
25551 406  Family Law 3 1 5:50-7:20 MW 227 Burden
25552 505 LA Civil Procedure 11 2 v 5:20-7:10 TH 227 Dotson
25553 521 Trial Advocacy 3 A% 7:25-8:45 TTH 129 Welch
25554 521 Trial Advocacy 3 VI 7:20-8:40 TTH MC201 Listach
25555 412 Constitutional Law 3 1 7:15-9:00 TH 225 Race
25921 407  Basic Civil Procedure 3 1 7:30-8;50 MW 129 Victorian
25922 515 Commercial Paper 3 H 7:30-8:50 MW 225 P. White
25923 428 Advanced Legal Writing 2 I 7:20-9:00 T 216 E. Green




THIRD YEAR
CRN# No.
25556 512
25557 601

25558 507
25559 413
25560 599
25561 611
25632 509
25888 418

ELECTIVES
CRN# No.
25562 629

25563 608
25564 904
25566 652
25567 652
25979 795
25579 678
25568 616
25569 652
25584 622
25889 791
25890 791
25891 791
25574 675
25575 672
25699 942
25925 943
25926 696
26122 793

25606 791
26044 625
25614 683
25752 796
25753 799
26142 643
26173 645

Course Cr. Hrs, Sec,
Business Entities 4 III
Fed. Jurisdiction and 4 III
Procedure

Security Devices 3 v
Constitutional Law II 3 I
Successions 3 1
Conflict of Laws 3 II1
Sale & Lease 3 1
Criminal Procedure 3 IV
Course Cr. Hrs, Sec,
Advanced Federal 3 I
Practice

Workers Compensation 1
Real Estate Transactions I1 I
Tax Clinic X
Mediation Clinic X1
International Taxation I
ADR 1
Matrimonial Regimes I
Bankruptcy Clinic XII
Offshore Personal Injury 1
Statutory Analysis 11

Statutory Analysis 1
Statutory Analysis II

Juvenile Justice

Law & Minorities

Externship
Externship
Immigration

Statutory Analysis II
(Common Law Bar)

wwsuwmwwumuumuwwwm
—
et

Statutory Analysis 11 3 VI
Advanced Constitutional Law 2 1
Legislative Drafting IT* 3 I
Tech & Entrepreneurship Clinic 3 1
Trademark Prosecution 3 1
Law Review Workshop I II
Journal Race Workshop 1 I

(Need Permission of Professor to Enroll*)

Time Rm. #
7:25-9:05 TTH 130
7:21-9:00 MW 227
5:40-7.00 MW 129
5:45-7:10 TTH 216
7:40-9:00 MW 216
5:45-7.00 MW 225
5:20-6:40TTH 172N
5:30-6:50 MW 172N

Time Rm. #
5:05-6:25 TTH 206N
6:40-8:20 T 214
5:40-7:.00 MW F70N
5:40-7:00 TTH 210
5:00-6:20 TTH Lib 160
7:30-8:50 TTH 207
6:50-8:30 T 206N
5:50-7:10 TTH 225
5:00-6:20 TTH 214
5:10-7:00T MC201
7:30-9:00 TTH 227
6:30-7:50 TTH 249
6:40-8 MW 206N
5-6:40T 170
6-7:15 TTH Lib 161
2:00-5:00 F 206N
2:00-5:00 F 206N
9:30-12:00 SAT 225
5-6:20 TTH 207
6-7:20 MW 210
4-5:40 M Chancellors Conf,
5-6:20 MW Lib 162
4-5:15 MW 207
5:30-6:45 MW Lib 141
4-4:50 W 129
0-6:50 W 214

Professor
M. Robinson
Schwab

Woods
Augustine
Reed
Walker
Radcliff
(Gathe

Professor
Schwab

Minor
Myles
Fasullo
Washington
Fasullo
Washington
Seidemann
Hester
Hooks
Reed
Ramnarine
R. James
Grant

Beli

North
North
Kinnison
Shea

Posada-Kyles
Rivera-Perez
Andrew
Thurmon
Thurmon
Stephenson
P. White




Evening Spring 2017
Downtown — 320 3" Street

CRN# No. Course Cr.Hrs.  Sec. Time Professor

25580 519  Pre-Trial Litigation 2 I 5:00-6:40 M Castille

25581 521 Trial Advocacy 3 YiI 6:50-9:20 M Castille

25904 521  Trial Advocacy 3 VIII 5:20-8:00 W D. Johnson

25905 521 Trial Advocacy 3 IX 6:20-9:00 T D. Blunt

25754 800  Patent Prosecution 3 1 5:00-6:15 TTH 1D, Patty/M. Dravnis

New Courses

~Class Schedule subject to change~




